
RESOLUTION NO. 2334 

Introduced by All Commissioners 

APPROVING INCREASES AND DECREASES TO THE 2010-2011 BUDGET BY MAKING 
AN INTRAFUND TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS 

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton hereby adopts the following 
20I0-201 1 budget changes to the State Tax Street Fund to transfer $42,724 of appropriations from 
capital outlay to the materials and services category to provide spending authority for repairs and 
maintenance of NE Ski pan on Drive. 

State Tax Street Fund Existing Changes Ad.justed 

Personal Services $ 51,681 $ 51,681 
Materials and Services 160,979 42,724 203,703 
Capital Outlay 1,581,873 (42,724) 1,539,149 
Contingency 57,532 57,532 
Debt Service 75,000 75,000 
Total Expenditures $ 1,927,065 0 $ 1,927,065 

, 2011 PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this Jyi'¾ day of ()~ 

CERTIFIED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this a":J~ day of---'-M-'-~..;::1'-'------' 2011 

This resolution is effective on May 24, 2011. 

APPROVED: 

Mtf.14d 
ATTEST: 

~~~ 
City Recorder 


